
DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE 

1a. DCN No: DCN-711735   Rev.  00 

1b. Project No: T2R02           ☐ N/A 

 

  1 SPF-003 (Rev.0) 

 

2. DCN Title: ADD NEW ASSEMBLY VARIATIONS TO IN-PIT HEATER Release Stamp 
 3. USQ Number: N/A-8    ☒  N/A 

4. PrHA Number:  PRHA-02040  R - 00   ☐ N/A 

5. USQ Screening: 
 

a. Does the change introduce any new failure modes to the equipment? ☐ Yes ☒ No 

Basis is required for Yes:                    

b. Does the change increase the probability of existing failure modes?    ☐ Yes ☒ No 

Basis is required for Yes:                    
c. For Safety Significant equipment, does the change require a modification to Chapter 4 of the 

DSA and/or FRED?      ☐ Yes   ☐ No   ☒ N/A    
Basis is required for Yes:                      

 

6. TBDs and Holds:                       ☒ N/A      
 

 

7. Description of Change and Justification:  
Two new assembly variations of the in-pit heater are required for the AX Waste Retrieval Project.  These new variations will be installed in the pump and 
sluice pits and in the splitter and diversion boxes.  The variations do not change the function of the heater. 
The first variation (new assembly -020 on H-14-110348) removes the exhaust diffuser pipe from the bottom of the heater assembly so that a remote 
diffuser in the splitter and diversion boxes can be used.  This will allow the splitter and diversion boxes to be heated evenly throughout the airspace.  
The control panel electrical enclosure is also being removed from the heater assembly drawing, so that it can be mounted remotely on the outside of the 
splitter and diversion boxes, so that the installation design will meet NEC clearance requirements for electrical enclosures.   
The second variation (new assembly -030 on H-14-110348) removes the control panel electrical enclosure from the heater assembly, so that it can be 
mounted remotely on the outside of pump or sluice pits so that the installation design will meet NEC clearance requirements for electrical enclosures.   
Both of the variations also have a slight mounting flange configuration change and a lifting bracket change.   
As noted below three new sheets are released via EDT-850268.  
 
Analysis: Because of the relatively simple nature of the change and the general service status of the equipment, a graded approach was applied and 
design verification was not performed as allowed by ARES quality assurance procedure 3.5, Design Verification. 

 

8. Engineering Drawings to be Changed: 

Drawing Number Rev. Title 
H-14-110348 SH 001 00 IN PIT HEATING HEATER TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY 

H-14-110349 SH 001 00 IN PIT HEATING MECHANICAL FABRICATION 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   
 
 

9. Approvals: 
Title Name Signature Date 
Design Authority BELLOMY, JIM BELLOMY, JIM 08/13/2015 

Checker HAGENSEN, ALAN R HAGENSEN, ALAN R 08/11/2015 

Document Control Approval SCALES, ANTHONY A SCALES, ANTHONY A 08/17/2015 

Originator QUAM, PAUL R QUAM, PAUL R 07/22/2015 

Other Approver WHITE, MICHAEL A WHITE, MICHAEL A 08/11/2015 

Other Approver SNYDER, JOSHUA J SNYDER, JOSHUA J 08/12/2015 

Other Approver WITHERSPOON, JP P WITHERSPOON, JP P 08/12/2015 

PrHA Lead SMITH, RYAN D SMITH, RYAN D 08/13/2015 

Responsible Engineering Manager BAUER, ROGER E BAUER, ROGER E 08/13/2015 

USQ Evaluator SMITH, RYAN D SMITH, RYAN D 08/13/2015 
 
  

DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 1 of 7

Aug 17, 2015
DATE:



DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE DCN No: DCN-711735  Rev.  00 

 

 2 SPF-003 (Rev.0) 

 

10. Related Documents: ☐ N/A 
Document Number Rev. Title 
EDT-850268 00 NEW SHEETS FOR 241-A/AX PIT HEATER REVISION 

H-14-110348 SH 003 00 IN PIT HEATING HEATER TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLIES 

H-14-110349 SH 014 00 IN PIT HEATING MECHANICAL FABRICATION 

H-14-110349 SH 015 00 IN PIT HEATING MECHANICAL FABRICATION 

   

   

   

   

   
 

11. Distribution: 
Name Organization 
ANDROS, BENJAMIN E   

ATKINS, LARRY B CONSTRUCTION & COMMISSIONING 

BAUER, ROGER E A/AX RETRIEVAL ENGRNG 

BELLOMY, JIM A/AX RETRIEVAL ENGRNG 

BRYDEN, MICHAEL J SLUICE-BASED RETRIEVAL ENGRNG 

HOPKINS, GARY P R&C CONSTRUCTION 

HULL, KEVIN J ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

PARKMAN, DAVID B MARS-BASED RETRIEVAL ENGRNG 

SNYDER, JOSHUA J   

WITHERSPOON, JP P A/AX RETRIEVAL ENGRNG 
 

12. Related Systems, Structures, and Components: 
 

12a.  Related Building/Facilities        ☐ N/A 

241-A 

241-AX 

 

 

 

 
 

12b.  Related Systems             ☐ N/A 

241-WT 

 

 

 

 

 
 

12c. Related Equipment ID Nos. (EIN)   ☒ N/A 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      
 

DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 2 of 7



DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE  
CONTINUATION SHEET 

DCN No: DCN-711735  Rev.  00 

 

  3 SPF-003 (Rev.0) 

 

 

 
      
    
 

 
 
Continuation from Block 7 Description of Change and Justification: 
 
Document/Drawing No. H-14-110348 Sh. 1 Rev 0 
Add two new columns to the Part/Dash Number section for new assemblies (-020 and -030) to the Bill of Materials.  Revise the notes to include these 
new assemblies and add new items 24-27. (See page 4 and 5 of this DCN) 
   
Document/Drawing No. H-14-110349 Sh. 1 Rev 0 
Add four new columns to the Part/Dash Number section for new assemblies (-090, -100, 110, and -120) to the Bill of Materials.  Also add the new 
lengths required for AX pits into the table.  (See page 6 and 7 of this DCN) 
 
 
FOR REFERENCE ONLY – NEW SHEETS ADDED AS PART OF THE CHANGE 
 
Document/Drawing No. H-14-110348 Sh. 3 Rev 0 
Add as a new sheet to clearly draw the two new heater assemblies.  (See EDT 850268) 
 
Document/Drawing No. H-14-110349 Sh. 14 Rev 0 
Add as a new sheet to clearly draw the new heater assembly components.  (See EDT 850268) 
 
Document/Drawing No. H-14-110349 Sh. 15 Rev 0 
Add as a new sheet to clearly draw the new heater assembly components.  (See EDT 850268) 

 

 

DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 3 of 7



7.


2


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


1

HEATER TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY


-010 1,2


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST (CONTINUED)

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


46

HEX BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC-2A, 1" L


4

18-8 SST


2


51

HEX NUT, 1/4-20 UNC-2B


16

18-8 SST


2


52

FLAT WASHER, 1/4"


11

18-8 SST


2


3


4


5


6


7

COVER BLOCK DUCT WELDMENT


-0011

H-14-110349-010


1


8

INTAKE DUCT WELDMENT


-0021

H-14-110349-020


1


9

EXHAUST DUCT WELDMENT


-0031

H-14-110349-030


1


10

INNER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-0041

H-14-110349-040


2


11

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-0051

H-14-110349-050


1


13

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY


-0071

H-14-110347-010


1


14

OUTER HEATER HOUSING LID


-0081

H-14-110349, ITEM 15


1


16

GASKET


-0111

H-14-110349, ITEM 64


1


18

GASKET


-0131

H-14-110349, ITEM 66


1


19

GASKET


-0141

H-14-110349, ITEM 67


1


20

GASKET


-0151

H-14-110349, ITEM 68


1


21

RTD EXTENSION WIRE, 3 CONDUCTOR 

-016AR 
H-14-110347, ITEM 28


1


22

HIGH TEMPERATURE HOOK-UP WIRE, 16 AWG 

HTGG-1NI-316S/CAR 
OMEGA


1


23

HIGH TEMPERATURE HOOK-UP WIRE, 10 AWG 

HTGG-1NI-310S/CAR 
OMEGA


1


24


25


26


27


28


35

WEB SLING, 1" WEB WIDTH


(9073T631)1

(MCMASTER-CARR)


1


37

J-HOOK, LARGE


(00520)1

(RACOR)


1


45

STUD, 3/4-10 UNC-2A, 4" L


16

ASTM A193 GRADE B7


1


48

HEX BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC-2A, 1" L


10

ASTM F593 304/304L


1


50

HEX NUT, 3/4-10 UNC-2B


32

ASTM A194 GRADE 2H


1


54

HEX NUT, 5/16-18 UNC-2B


10

ASTM F594 304/304L


1


55

FLAT WASHER, 5/16"


20

18-8 SST


1


56


57


58


59


60

BLIND FLANGE, 5", CL 150


2

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


1


61


62


63

INSULATION, 1/2" THK


AR

CERAFIBER WET PACK


18.


6.


40


41


42


43


44


12

ANNULAR SPACER WELDMENT


-0061

H-14-110349-060


2


15

HEATER MOUNTING SUPPORT


-0094

H-14-110349, ITEM 16


2


17

GASKET


-0121

H-14-110349, ITEM 65


2


29

HEATER, 240V, 2500 WATTS,

KSEF-300M


2556362

CHROMALOX


2


30

FAN, 120V, 72 WATTS, 2700 RPM


FG 61

FANTECH


2


31

EXPLOSION PROOF CONDUIT FITTING,

3/4"


EYS2162

CROUSE-HINDS


2


32

RTD PROBE, 6" L


PR-171

OMEGA


2


33

SSLK FITTING, 1/8" TUBE X

1/4" MNPT


SSLK-18-141

OMEGA


2


34

HOIST RING, 1/4"


461003

ACTEK


2


36

GROMMET, 3/8" ID


(58594)1

(MINOR RUBBER)


2


38

RIGID HANDY ELL, 3/4"


(2653)2

(HUBBELL)


2


39

SEALING LOCKNUT, 3/4"


(1203)4

(HUBBELL)


2


47

SHEET METAL SCREW, #10, 1" L


4

300 SERIES SST


2


49

SHEET METAL SCREW, #5, 1" L


48

300 SERIES SST


2


53

FLAT WASHER, 1/4"


(91950A029)6

(MCMASTER-CARR)


2


64

RMC STUB, TBE, 3/4" (CUT-TO-FIT) 

AR 
(COMMERCIAL)


2


65

ALL THREAD, 1/4-20 UNC-2A,

16" L


3

ASTM F593G ALLOY

GROUP 2 CONDITION CW1


2


66

SPRING, 3/8"


(9657K306)3

(MCMASTER-CARR)


2


67

PIPE, SMLS, 1/4", SCH 40S, 13" L


3

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2


10.


11.


12.


3.


4.


5.


B


C


D


E


F


PANEL TO HEATERS IN FAN/HEATER ASSEMBLY.


USE BLIND FLANGE (ITEM 60) ON OUTER HEATER


HOUSING FLANGE (ITEM 11) AND INTAKE DUCT


FLANGE (ITEM 8) WHEN DUCTING AND HEATER

ARE NOT IN USE.


6.


USE WEB SLING (ITEM 35) IN THE CHOKER

CONFIGURATION AND SECURE AROUND INTAKE DUCT


WELDMENT (ITEM 8) ON THE PIPE BETWEEN THE

FLANGES.


7.


WRAP ENTIRE OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


(ITEM 11) WITH INSULATION (ITEM 63).


8.


FIELD LOCATE AND DRILL HOLES TO MATCH


J-HOOK (ITEM 37). MOUNT IN APPROXIMATE

LOCATION SHOWN.


9.


TORQUE ALL 3/4" STUDS (ITEM 45) TO 10FT-LBS.10.


TORQUE ALL 5/16" HEX BOLTS (ITEM 48) TO

7FT-LBS.


11.


TORQUE ALL 1/4" ALL THREAD RODS (ITEM 65)

TO HAND TIGHT.


12.


13. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES, REMOVE ALL BURRS.


WAS: (ZONE D-E/7-8) WAS: (ZONE B-F/1-5)


DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE

CONTINUATION SHEET


RevisionDocument/Drawing No. 

REVDCN NO.: 

Sheet 01H-14-110348


4


00711735


DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 4 of 7



7.


2

HEATER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT

DIFFUSER OR CONTROL PANEL


-020 3


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


1

HEATER TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY


-010 1,2


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST (CONTINUED)

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


3

HEATER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT

CONTROL PANEL


-030 3


4


5


6


8.


6.


40


41


42


43


44


10.


11.


12.


3.


4.


5.


-020-030-020-030


AR


AR


AR


7

COVER BLOCK DUCT WELDMENT


-0011

H-14-110349-010


1


8

INTAKE DUCT WELDMENT


-0021

H-14-110349-020


1,3


9

EXHAUST DUCT WELDMENT


-0031

H-14-110349-030


1,3


10

INNER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-0041

H-14-110349-040


2,3


11

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-0051

H-14-110349-050


1


13

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY


-0071

H-14-110347-010


1


14

OUTER HEATER HOUSING LID


-0081

H-14-110349, ITEM 15


1,3


16

GASKET


-0111

H-14-110349, ITEM 64


1,3


18

GASKET


-0131

H-14-110349, ITEM 66


1,3


19

GASKET


-0141

H-14-110349, ITEM 67


1,3


20

GASKET


-0151

H-14-110349, ITEM 68


1,3


21

RTD EXTENSION WIRE, 3 CONDUCTOR 

-016AR 
H-14-110347, ITEM 28


1,3


22

HIGH TEMPERATURE HOOK-UP WIRE, 16 AWG 

HTGG-1NI-316S/CAR 
OMEGA


1,3


23

HIGH TEMPERATURE HOOK-UP WIRE, 10 AWG 

HTGG-1NI-310S/CAR 
OMEGA


1,3


24

COVER BLOCK FLANGED DUCT

WELDMENT


-017

H-14-110349-090


3


28


35

WEB SLING, 1" WEB WIDTH


(9073T631)1

(MCMASTER-CARR)


1


37

J-HOOK, LARGE


(00520)1

(RACOR)


1


12

ANNULAR SPACER WELDMENT


-0061

H-14-110349-060


2,3


15

HEATER MOUNTING SUPPORT


-0094

H-14-110349, ITEM 16


2,3


17

GASKET


-0121

H-14-110349, ITEM 65


2,3


29

HEATER, 240V, 2500 WATTS,

KSEF-300M


2556362

CHROMALOX


2,3


30

FAN, 120V, 72 WATTS, 2700 RPM


FG 61

FANTECH


2,3


31

EXPLOSION PROOF CONDUIT FITTING,

3/4"


EYS2162

CROUSE-HINDS


2


32

RTD PROBE, 6" L


PR-171

OMEGA


2,3


33

SSLK FITTING, 1/8" TUBE X

1/4" MNPT


SSLK-18-141

OMEGA


2,3


34

HOIST RING, 1/4"


461003

ACTEK


2


36

GROMMET, 3/8" ID


(58594)1

(MINOR RUBBER)


2,3


38

RIGID HANDY ELL, 3/4"


(2653)2

(HUBBELL)


2


39

SEALING LOCKNUT, 3/4"


(1203)4

(HUBBELL)


2


11


1


11


11


11


44


11


11


11


11


21


AR


AR


AR


22


11


11


11


11


25

EXHAUST DUCT WITHOUT DIFFUSER


-018

H-14-110349-100


3


27

INTAKE FLANGED WELDMENT


-021

H-14-110349-120


31


1


1


1


46

HEX BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC-2A, 1" L


4

18-8 SST


2


51

HEX NUT, 1/4-20 UNC-2B


16

18-8 SST


2,3


52

FLAT WASHER, 1/4"


11

18-8 SST


2


48

HEX BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC-2A, 1" L


10

ASTM F593 304/304L


1,3


50

HEX NUT, 3/4-10 UNC-2B


32

ASTM A194 GRADE 2H


1,3


54

HEX NUT, 5/16-18 UNC-2B


10

ASTM F594 304/304L


1,3


55

FLAT WASHER, 5/16"


20

18-8 SST


1,3


56

FLAT WASHER, 3/4" 18-8 SST


3


57


58


59


60

BLIND FLANGE, 5", CL 150


2

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


1,3


61


62


63

INSULATION, 1/2" THK


AR

CERAFIBER WET PACK


1,3


47

SHEET METAL SCREW, #10, 1" L


4

300 SERIES SST


2,3


49

SHEET METAL SCREW, #5, 1" L


48

300 SERIES SST


2,3


53

FLAT WASHER, 1/4"


(91950A029)6

(MCMASTER-CARR)


2,3


64

RMC STUB, TBE, 3/4" (CUT-TO-FIT) 

AR 
(COMMERCIAL)


2


65

ALL THREAD, 1/4-20 UNC-2A,

16" L


3

ASTM F593G ALLOY

GROUP 2 CONDITION CW1


2,3


66

SPRING, 3/8"


(9657K306)3

(MCMASTER-CARR)


2,3


67

PIPE, SMLS, 1/4", SCH 40S, 13" L


3

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2,3


816


44


1010


4848


1632


99


66


1010


2020


22


ARAR


33


33


33


45

STUD, 3/4-10 UNC-2A, 4" L


16

ASTM A193 GRADE B7


1,3


1


26

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT

WITHOUT CONTROL PANEL


-019

H-14-110349-110


3


1632


B


C


D


E


F


USE BLIND FLANGE (ITEM 60) ON OUTER HEATER


HOUSING FLANGE (ITEM 11 OR ITEM 26) AND


INTAKE DUCT FLANGE (ITEM 8 OR ITEM 27) WHEN

DUCTING AND HEATER ARE NOT IN USE.


6.


USE WEB SLING (ITEM 35) IN THE CHOKER

CONFIGURATION AND SECURE AROUND INTAKE DUCT


WELDMENT (ITEM 8) ON THE PIPE BETWEEN THE

FLANGES.


7.


WRAP ENTIRE OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


(ITEM 11 OR ITEM 26) WITH INSULATION (ITEM


63).


8.


FIELD LOCATE AND DRILL HOLES TO MATCH


J-HOOK (ITEM 37). MOUNT IN APPROXIMATE

LOCATION SHOWN.


9.


TORQUE ALL 3/4" STUDS (ITEM 45) TO 10FT-LBS.10.


TORQUE ALL 5/16" HEX BOLTS (ITEM 48) TO

7FT-LBS.


11.


TORQUE ALL 1/4" ALL THREAD RODS (ITEM 65)

TO HAND TIGHT.


12.


13. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES, REMOVE ALL BURRS.


FOR LIFTING/STRUCTURAL CALC ON ASSEMBLIES

-020 AND -030 SEE RPP-CALC-60367.


14.


IS: (ZONE D-E/7-8) IS: (ZONE C-F/1-5)


DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE

CONTINUATION SHEET


RevisionDocument/Drawing No. 

REVDCN NO.: 

Sheet 01H-14-110348


00711735


DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 5 of 7



PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


1

COVER BLOCK DUCT WELDMENT


-010 2


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST (CONTINUED)

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


2

INTAKE DUCT WELDMENT


-020 2


3

EXHAUST DUCT WELDMENT


-030 3


4

INNER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-040 4


5

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-050 5


15

OUTER HEATER HOUSING LID, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-001

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8


57


40


41


42


43


44


6

ANNULAR SPACER WELDMENT


-060 6


39


69

PIPE, SMLS, 2 1/2", SCH 5S,

2 7/16" L


1

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


5


7

ENCLOSURE MOUNTING FRAME

WELDMENT


-0701 5,7


8

EXHAUST DIFFUSER NOZZLE

WELDMENT


-0801 3,8


-020-030-040-050-060-070-080


9


10


11


12


13


14


16

HEATER MOUNTING SUPPORT, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-002

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8


17

PIPE SUPPORT FIN, 1/4" THK


-0033

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


3,8


18

DUCT TRANSITION PIECE, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0041

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


3,8


19

TOP SPACER FIN, SHEET, 16 GA,

(.0598) THK


-0054

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,8


20

BOTTOM SPACER FIN, SHEET, 16 GA,

(.0598) THK


-0064

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,8


21

OUTER HOUSING SUPPORT FLANGE,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0071

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,8


22

INNER HOUSING TOP, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0081

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


23

INNER HOUSING MIDDLE, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0091

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


24

INNER HOUSING BOTTOM, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0111

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


25

OUTER HOUSING, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0121

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,10


26

OUTER HOUSING GUSSET, 3/16" THK 

-0134

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,10


27

ANNULAR SPACER TOP, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0141

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


28

ANNULAR SPACER MIDDLE, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0151

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


29

ANNULAR SPACER BOTTOM, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0161

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


30

MOUNTING FRAME SPACER,

3/16" THK


-0171

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


31

MOUNTING FRAME ANGLE, 1 1/8" X

1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0181

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


32

MOUNTING FRAME MIDDLE SUPPORT,

3/16" THK


-0191

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


33

MOUNTING FRAME OUTER SUPPORT,

3/16" THK


-0212

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


34

DIFFUSER HOUSING, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0221

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8,11


35

DIFFUSER LOUVER, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-02311

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8,11


36

COVER BLOCK MOUNTING PLATE,

1/2" THK


-0241

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


2,12


37

MOUNTING FRAME TOP SPACER,

3/16" THK


-0251

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,9


38

MOUNTING FRAME TOP ANGLE,

1 1/8" X 1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0261

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


7,9


45


46


47


48

CONCENTRIC REDUCER, 2 1/2" X 3" 

1

ASTM A403 GRADE

WP304/304L-S


3


49

THREADOLET, 3/4" FNPT


2

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


5


50

FLANGE, SORF, 5", CL 150


1

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


2


51

BLIND FLANGE - MODIFIED, 5",

CL 150


-0272

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


2,11


-020-030-040-050-060-070-080


QTY REQD


52

OUTER HOUSING BLIND FLANGE -
MODIFIED, 5", CL 150


-0281

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


5,11


56


55


54


53


58

ANGLE, 1 1/8" X 1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0291

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


5,12


59

ANGLE, 4" X 3" X 3/16", 2" L


-0311

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


5,12


60

PIPE, SMLS, 5", SCH 40S


-0321

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2,12


61

PIPE, SMLS, 4", SCH 5S


-0331

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2,12


62

PIPE, SMLS, 3", SCH 5S


-0341

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


3,12


63

PIPE, SMLS, 2 1/2", SCH 5S


1

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


3


70

ANGLE, 1 3/4" X 1 3/4" X 3/16"


-0413

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


4,5,13


64

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-035

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


65

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-036

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


66

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-037

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


67

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-038

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


68

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-039

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


3


PIT


RISER

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


INTAKE

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


EXHAUST


2.5"

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


APPROXIMATE

NOZZLE

HEIGHT

ABOVE


FLOOR (FT)


A B C


AN-A


AN-B


AN-01A


AN-06A


AP-02D


AP-01A


AP-02A


AP-03A


AP-04A


AP-05A


AP-07A


AP-08A


AP-VP


AW-02A


AW-A


AW-B


AY-01A


AY-02A


AZ-01A


AZ-02A


AZ-VP


AY-02B


AY-02C


AY-02D


AY-02E


41 48 78 2.4


41 48 78 2.4


41 48 78 1.1


30 37 78 1.1


150 1.4


1.8


2.0


2.2


2.3


2.3


2.4


2.4


108 1.7


108 1.7


2.6


12 19 108 1.5


12 19


12 19


12 19


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


12


41


41


41


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


19


48


48


48


78


78


78


78


78


78


78


78


108


78


78


78


78


78


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


108 1.5


108 1.5


108 1.5


6.


WAS: (ZONE B-F/1-6)WAS: (ZONE B-D/7-8)


RevisionDocument/Drawing No. 

REVDCN NO.:


Sheet 

DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE

CONTINUATION SHEET


01H-14-110349


6


00711735


DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 6 of 7



PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


QTY REQD


1

COVER BLOCK DUCT WELDMENT


-010 2


PARTS LIST/MATERIAL LIST (CONTINUED)

ITEM

NO


SHEETMATERIAL/REFERENCENOMENCLATURE/DESCRIPTIONPARTS / DASH NUMBER

-010


2

INTAKE DUCT WELDMENT


-020 2


3

EXHAUST DUCT WELDMENT


-030 3


4

INNER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-040 4


5

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT


-050 5


15

OUTER HEATER HOUSING LID, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-001

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8


57


40


41


42


43


44


6

ANNULAR SPACER WELDMENT


-060 6


39

HEATER LIFTING BRACKET

1/2" THK


-042

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


15


69

PIPE, SMLS, 2 1/2", SCH 5S,

2 7/16" L


1

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


5,15


7

ENCLOSURE MOUNTING FRAME

WELDMENT


-0701 5,7


8

EXHAUST DIFFUSER NOZZLE

WELDMENT


-0801 3,8


-020-030-040-050-060-070-080


9

COVER BLOCK FLANGED DUCT

WELDMENT


-090 14


10

EXHAUST DUCT WITHOUT DIFFUSER


-100 14


11

OUTER HEATER HOUSING WELDMENT

WITHOUT CONTROL PANEL


-110 15


12

INTAKE FLANGED WELDMENT


-120 14


13


14


16

HEATER MOUNTING SUPPORT, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-002

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8


17

PIPE SUPPORT FIN, 1/4" THK


-0033

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


3,8,


18

DUCT TRANSITION PIECE, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0041

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


3,8


19

TOP SPACER FIN, SHEET, 16 GA,

(.0598) THK


-0054

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,8


20

BOTTOM SPACER FIN, SHEET, 16 GA,

(.0598) THK


-0064

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,8


21

OUTER HOUSING SUPPORT FLANGE,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0071

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,8,


22

INNER HOUSING TOP, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0081

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


23

INNER HOUSING MIDDLE, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0091

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


24

INNER HOUSING BOTTOM, SHEET,

10 GA, (.1345) THK


-0111

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


4,9


25

OUTER HOUSING, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0121

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,10,


26

OUTER HOUSING GUSSET, 3/16" THK 

-0134

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


5,10,


27

ANNULAR SPACER TOP, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0141

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


28

ANNULAR SPACER MIDDLE, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0151

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


29

ANNULAR SPACER BOTTOM, SHEET,

16 GA, (.0598) THK


-0161

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


6,10


30

MOUNTING FRAME SPACER,

3/16" THK


-0171

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


31

MOUNTING FRAME ANGLE, 1 1/8" X

1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0181

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


32

MOUNTING FRAME MIDDLE SUPPORT,

3/16" THK


-0191

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


33

MOUNTING FRAME OUTER SUPPORT,

3/16" THK


-0212

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,11


34

DIFFUSER HOUSING, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-0221

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8,11


35

DIFFUSER LOUVER, SHEET, 10 GA,

(.1345) THK


-02311

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


8,11


36

COVER BLOCK MOUNTING PLATE,

1/2" THK


-0241

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


2,12


37

MOUNTING FRAME TOP SPACER,

3/16" THK


-0251

ASTM A240 TYPE

304/304L


7,9


38

MOUNTING FRAME TOP ANGLE,

1 1/8" X 1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0261

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


7,9


45


46


47


48

CONCENTRIC REDUCER, 2 1/2" X 3" 

1

ASTM A403 GRADE

WP304/304L-S


3


49

THREADOLET, 3/4" FNPT


2

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


5,15


50

FLANGE, SO, RF, 5", CL 150


1

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


2,14


51

BLIND FLANGE - MODIFIED, 5",

CL 150


-0272

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


2,11


-020-030-040-050-060-070-080


QTY REQD


52

OUTER HOUSING BLIND FLANGE -
MODIFIED, 5", CL 150


-0281

ASTM A182 GRADE

F304/304L


5,11


56


55


53

FLANGE , SO, FF, 5" CL 150 ASTM A182 GRADE


F304/304L

14


58

ANGLE, 1 1/8" X 1 1/8" X 1/8"


-0291

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


5,12


59

ANGLE, 4" X 3" X 3/16", 2" L


-0311

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


5,12


60

PIPE, SMLS, 5", SCH 40S


-0321

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2,12


61

PIPE, SMLS, 4", SCH 5S


-0331

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


2,12


62

PIPE, SMLS, 3", SCH 5S


-0341

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


3,12,


63

PIPE, SMLS, 2 1/2", SCH 5S


1

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


3,14


70

ANGLE, 1 3/4" X 1 3/4" X 3/16"


-0413

ASTM A276 TYPE

304/304L


4,5,13


64

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-035

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


65

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-036

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


66

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-037

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


67

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-038

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


68

GASKET, 1/8" THK


-039

VITON FLOUROELASTOMER


13


3


-090-100-110-090-100-110


3


1


1


4


2


1


1


AR


1


3


-120 -120


2


1


3


15


54

PIPE, SMLS, 3", SCH 5S


-0341

ASTM A312 GRADE

TP304/304L


3,12


14


14


14


15


15


14


14


15


15


15


AR


AR


AR


AR


PIT


RISER

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


INTAKE

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


EXHAUST


2.5"

PIPE

LENGTH


(IN)


APPROXIMATE

NOZZLE

HEIGHT

ABOVE


FLOOR (FT)


A B C


AN-A


AN-B


AN-01A


AN-06A


AP-02D


AP-01A


AP-02A


AP-03A


AP-04A


AP-05A


AP-07A


AP-08A


AP-VP


AW-02A


AW-A


AW-B


AY-01A


AY-02A


AZ-01A


AZ-02A


AZ-VP


AY-02B


AY-02C


AY-02D


AY-02E


41 48 78 2.4


41 48 78 2.4


41 48 78 1.1


30 37 78 1.1


150 1.4


1.8


2.0


2.2


2.3


2.3


2.4


2.4


108 1.7


108 1.7


2.6


12 19 108 1.5


12 19


12 19


12 19


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


41


12


41


41


41


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


48


19


48


48


48


78


78


78


78


78


78


78


78


108


78


78


78


78


78


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


1.8


108 1.5


108 1.5


108 1.5


6.


241-AX-01A 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 115 1/2


241-AX-02A 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 115 1/2


241-AX-03A 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 115 1/2


241-AX-04A 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 115 1/2


241-AX-01B 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-02B 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-03B 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-04B 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-01C 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-02C 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-03C 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-04C 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-01D 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-02D 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-03D 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


241-AX-04D 1.539 1/2 47 3/4 114 1/2


IS: (ZONE B-F/1-6)IS: (ZONE B-D/7-8)


RevisionDocument/Drawing No. 

REVDCN NO.:


Sheet 

DRAWING CHANGE NOTICE

CONTINUATION SHEET


01H-14-110349


00711735


DCN-711735 8/17/2015 - 1:00 PM 7 of 7


	DCN-711735-00-18-20150817130033032_1.pdf
	DCN-711735-00-18-20150817130033032_2.dwg
	DCN-711735-00-18-20150817130033032_3.DWG



